FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK				
	1				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Cub-rise Lea T					
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Instruments S.A., Inc.	Month Day Year 12/23/92				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other Association					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey					
Receiving Party					
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name France Ultra-Vide					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 133 Boulevard National					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Rueil-Malmaison	France 92500				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country ZIp Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an				
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization France					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
ublic purden reporting for this collection of the					
rathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments recerding the	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ADDRESS.

Mail Cocuments to be recorded to the Comments and Production Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington RADENIARK

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Gommerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Domestic	Representative Nam	e and Address Enter for the first i	TRADEMARK Receiving Party only.	
Name	Anthony H. Han	dal	Tarty Only.	
Address (line 1)	Handal & Morof	sky		
Address (line 2)	80 Washington	Street		
Address (line 3)	Norwalk, Conn	ecticut 06854		
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Addi	ress Area Cada and Tallain		
Name		——————————————————————————————————————	(203) 838-8589	
	Anthony H. Han			
Address (line 1)	Handal & Morof	sky		
Address (line 2)	80 Washington	Street		
Address (line 3)	Norwalk, CT 0	6854		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument "	
including any attachments. # 2 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	ar or Registration Number(S) [ar or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTE above.	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Trac	lemark Application Num	nber(s) Regist	ration Number(s)	
	[1,396,538		
	7 [
Number of F	roperties -			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	- · · ·	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3,41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	ccount	nclosed Deposit Account X		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	09 0570	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 08~0570	
Statement ar	d Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and heliof the formula is a second secon				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
		MM 11		
	hony H. Handal Person Signing	/www.a.l	6/8/00	
	. orsen orgining	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK — REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0383

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	X
In re Application of:	:
Riber S.A.	;
Mark: RIBER	;
Registration Number: 1,396,538	:
Class: 09	:
	3.4

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.24

Applicant herein, Riber S.A., hereby names Anthony H. Handal of Handal & Morofsky, whose postal address is 80 Washington Street, Norwalk, CT 06854, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

RIBER S.A.

Date: June L. Lucas

Bv:

Vame: 12 Picault

Title:

President of Executive Board

TOTAL P.03

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 23, 1992 by and between Instruments S.A., Inc. and France Ultra-Vide.

WHEREAS, Instruments S.A., Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 173 Essex Avenue, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840 (the Assignor), is the owner of the trademark "RIBER" which is the subject of a registration in the United States Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,396,538 (the Trademark);

AND WHEREAS, France Ultra Vide, a corporation organized under the laws of France, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 133, Boulevard National, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France, (the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the World and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademark throughout the World, together with the rights to sue for past infringement of the Trademark, together with all rights of priority, and all Trademark applications and Trademark registrations in all countries of the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made.

INSTRUMENTS S.A., INC.

By:

Name: NEIL STEIN

Title: Prose Det

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME≒03855